
 WEB-WWPW4L-2017-18(WWP)  Page: 1 of 1

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Projects/Grants Approved in 2017

Municipality Location Grant Description Project
Assisted Cost

Grant Amount

Alliance Alliance Lagoon - Cost Revision 134,487 $134,487
Ct Big Lakes Enilda Enilda Wastewater Lagoon 

Upgrade - Cost Revision
1,307,478 $980,609

Faust Faust Wastewater Lagoon 
Expansion - Cost Revision

71,745 $53,809

Joussard Hamlet of Joussard WTP 
Upgrade

4,800,000 $3,600,000

Ct Clearwater Ct Clearwater Hamlet of Condor - Lift Station
Rehabiliation

320,000 $30,000

Ct Grande Prairie Bezanson Bezanson Sewage Lagoon 
Expansion

534,000 $400,500

Clairmont Clairmont New Main Lift 
Station 

12,584,762 $7,668,281

Ct Mackenzie Ct Mackenzie Zama City Water Supply 
Improvements

941,000 $705,750

Ct Saddle Hills Ct Saddle Hills Woking WTP Upgrade and 
Clear Well Expansion

1,556,000 $1,167,000

Ct Warner Ct Warner Treated Storage and 
Distribution Upgrades-Hamlet 
of Wrentham

50,000 $50,000

Didsbury Didsbury Wastewater Lagoon Upgrade 13,077,839 $6,112,582
Didsbury  Pumphouse Upgrade 175,000 $37,500

Fairview Fairview Install Aeration Systems in 
Existing 3 Raw Water 
Reservoirs

727,000 $545,250

Forestburg Forestburg Water Treatment Plant - Cost 
Revision

771,371 $578,528

Md Wainwright Fabyan New Well - Fabyan 28,000 $21,000
Milk River Milk River Raw Water Reservoir Upgrade 1,860,000 $1,395,000
Mountain View 
Regional Water 
Services Commission

Mountain View Regional
Water Services 
Commission

Line Twinning from Midline 
Reservoir to Crossfield

25,528,500 $10,737,287

Nobleford Nobleford Wastewater Lagoon Upgrade 3,152,034 $2,206,424
Spm Crowsnest Pass Spm Crowsnest Pass Scada Upgrade - Cost 

Revision
269,608 $185,140

Three Hills Three Hills Water Treatment Plant 
Upgrades

14,785,083 $8,913,316

Tri Village Regional 
Sewage Services 
Commission

Tri Village Regional 
Sewage Services 
Commission

Lift Station & Forcemain 
Upgrades

4,180,000 $2,930,598

Vermilion Vermilion Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Upgrades

16,167,359 $2,000,000

Wembley Wembley Wastewater Membrane 
Bioreactor Containers

3,207,438 $2,172,414

Total:
106,228,705

Total:
$52,625,475


